
3432 THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 23, 1858.

No. of
Register.

Date of Patent. Name and Address of Patentee. Title of Invention.

911

912

915

917

919

920

924

925

1855.
24th April

25th April

926

929

930

931

934

935

936

937

941

9-14

945

947

26th April

William Westley Richards, of Bir-
mingham, in the county of War-
wick, Gun Manufacturer

Josiah Horsfall, of Manchester, in
the county of Lancaster, Joiner

Frederick James Utting, of Wis-
beach, in the county of Cam-
bridge, Engineer and Ironfounder

Charles Piazzi, Smyth, of 1, Hill-
side-crescent, Edinburgh

Henry Cockcroft, of Haslingden,
in the county of Lancaster, Sta-
tioner

William Symington, of Little Bow-
den, in the county of Northamp-
ton, Coffee Roaster

Mark Mason, of Dukinfield, in the
county of Chester, Machinist

John Joseph Victory, of Henrietta-
street, in the county of Middlesex,
Carpenter

John Black, of Hampstead-road,
in the county of Middlesex,
Sculptor

Auguste Edward Loradoux Bell-
ford, of 32, Essex-street, Strand,
London, Patent Agent

Auguste Edward Lovadoux Bell-
ford, of 32, Essex-sfrcet, Strand,
London, Puteiit Agent

Augustc Edward Loradoux. Bell-
ford, of 32, Essex-street, Strand,
London, Patent Agent

Auguste Edward Loradoux Bell-
ford, of 32, Essex-street, Strand,
London, Patent Agent

Francois Joseph Anger, of No. 16,
Stamford - street, Blackfriars-
roacl, in the county of Surrey,
Merchant

Samuel Draper, of Lenton, near
Nottingham

Julius Jeffreys, of Kingston Hill,
in the county of Surrey

Edward Frankland, of Owen's Col-
lege, Manchester, in the county
of Lancaster

John Silvester, of Smethwick, in
the county of Stafford, Engineer

Pelcr Arimuul Lo Couite de Fon-
taine Moreuu, of 39, Rue dc
1'Echiquier, Paris, in tlie Empire
of France, and of 4. Sonth-slreet,
Finsbury, London, Patent Agent

Auguste Edward Loradoux Bell-
ford, of 32. Essex-street, Strand,
London, Patent Agent

Thomas Haley Burley, of the State
of Ohio, of the United States of
America

An improvement or improvements in
repeating or ravolving fire arms

Machinery for mhreing, moulded, and
other sashes

Improvements in land rollers and clod
crushers

Improvements in astronomical and
geodetical instruments

A self-registering letter-box

An improvement in preparing peas,
and pearl and Scotch barley for
culinary purposes

Improved machinery or apparatus for
manufacturing metallic sole tips and
heels for clogs, boots, or other
coverings for the feet

Certain apparatus for marking out
curved lines upon wood and stone,
specially adapted to the marking out
of hand railings, together .with im-
proved machinery for boring and
sawing wood

Improvements in axles, shafts, and
bearings

An improved gas regulator

Improvements in the manufacture of
seamless garments or other useful
articles of felt

Improvements in scales or machines
for weighing

A new and improved lock for sliding
doors

A new metallic alloy

Improvements in apparatus for re-
tarding and stopping railway trains

Improvements in the engines or ma-
chines for raising, diffusing, or inject-
ing fluids

Improvements in the treatment of cer-
tain salts commonly called alums, to
obtain products therefrom

Improvements in spring balances, and
in their connection and adjustment
to steam valves

Improvements in apparatus for pre-
venting the escape of fluids, which
he calls diaphragm obturator

A new combination of slide valves and
ports for the induction and eduction
of steam or other elastic fluid in
steam-engines, or other engines of
similar character

A new and useful machine for making
dovetails


