No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
911	1855. 24th April	William Westley Richards, of Bir-	An improvement or improvements in
912	,,	mingham, in the county of War- wick, Gun Manufacturer Josiah Horsfall, of Manchester, in	repeating or revolving fire arms Machinery for mitreing, moulded, and
915	,,	the county of Lancaster, Joiner Frederick James Utting, of Wishards in the county of Com-	other sashes Improvements in land rollers and clod crushers
917	,,	beach, in the county of Cambridge, Engineer and Ironfounder Charles Piazzi, Smyth, of 1, Hill-	Improvements in astronomical and
919	25th April	side-crescent, Edinburgh Henry Cockcroft, of Haslingden, in the county of Lancaster, Sta-	geodetical instruments A self-registering letter-box
920	33	tioner William Symington, of Little Bowden, in the county of Northamp-	An improvement in preparing peas, and pearl and Scotch barley for
924)	ton, Coffee Roaster Mark Mason, of Dukinfield, in the county of Chester, Machinist	culinary purposes Improved machinery or apparatus for manufacturing metallic sole tips and
925	,,	John Joseph Victory, of Henrietta- street, in the county of Middlesex, Carpenter	heels for clogs, boots, or other coverings for the feet Certain apparatus for marking out curved lines upon wood and stone, specially adapted to the marking out of hand railings, together with improved machinery for boring and sawing wood
926	,,	John Black, of Hampstead-road, in the county of Middlesex, Sculptor	Improvements in axles, shafts, and bearings
929	19	Auguste Edward Loradoux Bellford, of 32, Essex-street, Strand,	An improved gas regulator
930	,,	London, Patent Agent Auguste Edward Loradoux Bellford, of 32, Essex-street, Strand,	Improvements in the manufacture of seamless garments or other useful
931	,,	London, Patent Agent Auguste Edward Loradoux. Bellford, of 32, Essex-street, Strand, London, Patent Agent	articles of felt Improvements in scales or machines for weighing
934	,,	Auguste Edward Loradoux Bellford, of 32, Essex-street, Strand,	A new and improved lock for sliding doors
935	,,	London, Patent Agent Francois Joseph Anger, of No. 16, Stamford - street, Blackfriars - road, in the county of Surrey,	A new metallic alloy
936	,,	Merchant Samuel Draper, of Lenton, near Nottingham	Improvements in apparatus for re- tarding and stopping railway trains
937	**	Julius Jeffreys, of Kingston Hill, in the county of Surrey	Improvements in the engines or ma- chines for raising, diffusing, or inject-
928	75	Edward Frankland, of Owen's College, Manchester, in the county	ing fluids Improvements in the treatment of certain salts commonly called alums, to
941	55	of Lancaster John Silvester, of Smethwick, in the county of Stafford, Engineer	obtain products therefrom Improvements in spring balances, and in their connection and adjustment to steam valves
944	26th April	Peter Armand Le Comte de Fon- taine Moreau, of 39, Rue de l'Echiquier, Paris, in the Empire of France, and of 4, South-street, Einsburg, London, Patent Agent	Improvements in apparatus for pre- venting the escape of fluids, which he calls diaphragm obturator
945	,,,	Finsbury, London, Patent Agent Auguste Edward Loradoux Bell- ford, of 32, Essex-street, Strand, London, Patent Agent	A new combination of slide valves and ports for the induction and eduction of steam or other elastic fluid in steam-engines, or other engines of similar character
947	"	Thomas Haley Burley, of the State of Ohio, of the United States of America	similar character A new and useful machine for making dovetails